TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARKS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Cerberus YP Arranger, LLC		106/04/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY	
			COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ingenio LLC (formerly known as Ingenio, Inc.)	
Street Address:	201 Mission Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3051828	LIVE!TRACKING	
Registration Number:	3730014	OPPORTUNITY CALLS	
Registration Number:	2950722	PAY PER CALL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2125935955 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2336

melissa.karp@srz.com Email:

Correspondent Name: M. Karp c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

New York, NEW YORK 10022 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 052355-0008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0688

900257155

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Karp (052355-0008)
Signature:	/kc for mk/
Date:	06/05/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release for Ingenio LLC#page1.tif source=Trademark Release for Ingenio LLC#page2.tif source=Trademark Release for Ingenio LLC#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0689

RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST-- TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest - Trademarks, dated May 8, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4775, Frame 0712 on May 8, 2012, Ingenio LLC (formerly known as Ingenio, Inc.) ("Releasee"), granted to Cerberus YP Arranger, LLC, as the Collateral Agent for itself and certain lenders ("Releasor"), a continuing security interest in all of Releasee's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including those referred to on Schedule I attached hereto, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral") to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in and to the Collateral. Releasor further agrees to execute and deliver to Releasee any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which Releasee (or Releasee's agents or designees) reasonably request in order to confirm this release and Releasee's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

DOC ID - 20129023.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0690 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the _____ day of _______, 2013

CERBERUS YP ARRANGER, LLC,

as Term Loan B Agent

Name: Michael Sanford

Title: President

Release of Security Interest- Trademarks (Ingenio, Inc.)

Schedule I

Trademark	Ownership	Status	Application Number	Registrati on Number	Registratio n Date
LIVE!TRACKIN					24-Jan-
G	Ingenio, Inc.	Registered	78308287	3051828	2006
OPPORTUNITY					22-Dec-
CALLS	Ingenio, Inc.	Registered	78509502	3730014	2009
					10-May-
PAY PER CALL	Ingenio, Inc.	Registered	78344436	2950722	2005

DOC ID - 20129023.1

RECORDED: 06/05/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0692